RTOFC-16909A
July 2011
 2
Contents
How To Use The Illustrated Parts List .................................................................................................................................................. 3
AUXILIARY DRIVE GEAR .................................................................................................................................................................. 4
CASE (AUX) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 5

The information contained in this document is subject to frequent updates. Therefore, for the latest information available, please visit
the interactive Electronic Parts Catalog at www.roadranger.com/epc.
Model Designation or Nomenclature
• For information regarding Model Designation and Nomenclature, visit www.roadranger.com.
Kits and Assemblies (K/A's)
• Kits and Assemblies contain groups of individual or assembled parts developed for optimal replacement or repair of a service
problem.
• Kits and Assemblies are shown with applicable parts groupings in the parts listings.
Identifying Kits and Assemblies
A- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'A' are pre-assembled Production Assemblies
K- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'K' are kits that are not assembled
S- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'S' are pre-assembled Service Assemblies
• Note: Some Production Assemblies do not begin with a letter prefix (Midrange only).
Illustrations
• Illustrations show parts in assembly groups.
• Item numbers on illustrations correspond with parts listings on pages adjacent to the illustration.
• Notes are included on illustrations where additional information is needed.
Parts Listing
Parts listings are defined by parts groupings and are broken down by service assemblies. Parts listings identify a part for servicing with
the following categories
• Item Number - corresponding with numbers on illlustrations for part identification.
• Current Part - indentifies part as it is available for service.
• Description - specifies part name or description.
• Replaced Part - quantity quantity required for assembly.
• Quantity - defines unique characteristics or requirements.
• Notes - indicates Kits or Assemblies that contain a particular part.
• Kits/Assy's Where Used
 4
Group: AUXILIARY DRIVE GEAR
AUXILIARY DRIVE GEAR
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
1 4303673 SPACER 4302046 1
2 5566508-
BOX
BEARING 5566503,5566508 1  K-3597,K-3598
3 4300894 RETAINER  1
4 X-8-645 CAPSCREW X 8  612 6 3/8"-16X1"
5 4300911 SPACER  1  K-2808
6 K-2808 REPL KIT-DRIVE GEAR 4300932 ,4300938 1
7 4303185 WASHER 4300901 1  K-2808
8 4301254 SNAP RING  1  K-2808,K-3327,K-
3597,K-3598
 5
Group: CASE (AUX)
CASE (AUX)
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
1 S-2501 SPEEDO ROTOR ASSY 4302242 1 MAGNETIC
2 5568511 -O- RING  1  K-2918,S-2501,S-
2503,S-2809,S-2980
3 K-2918 OIL SEAL KIT 4302322 4302323 1 "FOR MAGNETIC COVER" K-3597,K-3598
4 X-8-0801M CAPSCREW  2 M8 X 1.25 X 12MM
5 S-2809 REAR BEARING COVER
ASSY
4302332 ,4303872
,4304652 ,4305830
1 PUSH-IN/THREAD-IN MAGNETIC
PICK-UP
6 1009551 GASKET - RED EDGE
MOLDED
 1 RED EDGE MOLDED GASKET -
UNCOMPRESSED THICKNESS .043 -
K-2262,K-2918,K-
3458,S-2502,S-2809,S-
 6
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
.051 - NOT INTERCHANGEABLE
WITH ANY OTHER GASKET
2859
6 4302247 GASKET - PURPLE EDGE
MOLDED